

Dear Friend,

The weekend of June 19th-21st, I will be participating in a Roller Hockey tournament for Roswell Park, presented by The WNY Roller Hockey League. My team will support critically needed cancer research and patient support programs at Roswell Park Cancer Institute. I am writing to ask you to donate to this worthwhile cause.

Roswell Park is our nation's first comprehensive cancer center, and remains one of only 41 nationwide recognized by the National Cancer Institute. More than 31,000 patients are seen at Roswell Park each year. But there is just not enough federal and state funding to keep all of Roswell Park's discoveries moving forward. It takes our entire community to help advance needed research. The money that you pledge to my team will contribute to these life-saving efforts.

The majority of donations made to Roswell Park fund new, unique and major cancer research to find cures and save lives. Donations to Roswell Park are further used to:

- * Improve patient and family experiences
- * Support new clinical treatments and procedures
- * Provide proper clinical space to meet the increasing demand for cancer services like the
- * Chemotherapy-Infusion Clinic, which expands Roswell Park's capacity to provide leading-edge

treatments for more and more of our neighbors and loved ones in the fight of their lives.

* Educate the next generation of cancer scientists and clinicians

For each dollar you donate to Roswell Park, an additional seven dollars in new research grant funding becomes available.

The tournament provides a unique opportunity for all of us to make a meaningful difference for current and future patients. In that spirit, I've chosen to participate, and I ask you to support me.

To make a pledge, you can donate by making your check payable to The WNY Roller Hockey League, and send it to me at my return address. All proceeds will be donated to Roswell Park on behalf of the WNY Roller Hockey League!

Thank you for your support. Together, we'll make a difference in so many lives!

Sincerely,

Enter Your Name

WNY Roller Hockey League

3843 Union Road Ste. 15 #109

Cheektowaga, NY 14225-4248

716-903-2658